ORD #1246-2017, DIVISION OF WATER LARGE DIAMETER VALVE REPLACEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2077 C.I.P. NO. 690521-100003

| BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/26/17 | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Complete General Construction | | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------|--|-------|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|
| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Qty. | Units | Unit Price | Extension | Materials | Labor | Extension |
| 1 | 207 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 2 | 254 | PAVEMENT DEMOLITION, ASPHALT CONCRETE | 1,399 | SY | \$8.00 | \$11,192.00 | \$8.00 | \$12.00 | \$27,980.00 |
| 3 | 407 | TACK COAT | 210 | GAL | \$2.00 | \$420.00 | \$2.50 | \$2.50 | \$1,050.00 |
| 4 | 448 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE | 58 | CY | \$219.00 | \$12,702.00 | \$325.00 | \$200.00 | \$30,450.00 |
| 5 | 607 | FENCE | 40 | LF | \$58.00 | \$2,320.00 | \$40.00 | \$23.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 6 | 608 | CONCRETE WALK | 351 | SF | \$28.00 | \$9,828.00 | \$4.50 | \$3.50 | \$2,808.00 |
| 7 | 609 | COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER | 125 | LF | \$77.00 | \$9,625.00 | \$30.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,875.00 |
| 8 | 614 | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | \$415,800.00 | \$415,800.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$600,000.00 |
| 9 | 614 | LEO | 1,200 | HR | \$72.00 | \$86,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$50.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 10 | 615 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT | 1,399 | SY | \$9.00 | \$12,591.00 | \$12.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,778.00 |
| 11 | 632 | DETECTOR LOOP | 5 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$850.00 | \$11,750.00 |
| 12 | 659 | SEEDING & MULCHING | 765 | SY | \$23.00 | \$17,595.00 | \$0.50 | \$0.50 | \$765.00 |
| 13 | 661 | TREES | 10 | EA | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 14 | 801 | 12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 77 | LF | \$468.75 | \$36,093.75 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$38,500.00 |
| 15 | 801 | 16" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 2 | LF | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 16 | 801 | 20" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 46 | LF | \$562.50 | \$25,875.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$41,400.00 |
| 17 | 801 | 24" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 5 | LF | \$875.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$600.00 | \$400.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 18 | 801 | 30" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 45 | LF | \$1,500.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 19 | 801 | 36" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 20 | LF | \$2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 20 | 801 | 48" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS | 115 | LF | \$3,000.00 | \$345,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$287,500.00 |
| | | CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR | - | | +=,==== | +=, | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | , , | |
| 21 | 801 | DECREASE | 16 | CY | \$325.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$120.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 22 | 802 | 12" VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 2 | EA | \$2,614.00 | \$5,228.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 23 | 802 | 16" VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 1 | EA | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 24 | 802 | 20" VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 4 | EA | \$6,761.00 | \$27,044.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 25 | 802 | 24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 2 | EA | \$9,280.00 | \$18,560.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 26 | 802 | 36" BUTTERFLY VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 1 | EA | \$17,388.00 | \$17,388.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 27 | 802 | 48" BUTTERFLY VALVE & APPURTENANCES | 5 | EA | \$44,118.75 | \$220,593.75 | \$40,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| | 002 | 24" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & | | 2.1 | ¢11,110.75 | ¢220,575.15 | \$10,000.00 | ¢20,000.00 | \$200,000100 |
| 28 | 803 | APPURTENANCES | 1 | EA | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 20 | 803 | 12" LINE STOP | 1 | EA | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 30 | 803 | 20" LINESTOP | 3 | EA | \$75,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 31 | 80 | 36" LINESTOP | 2 | EA | \$90,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 32 | 803 | 42" LINESTOP | 2 | EA | \$95,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$275,000.00 |
| 33 | 803 | 48" LINESTOP | 4 | EA | \$120,000.00 | \$480,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$600,000.00 |
| 55 | 005 | | | LA | ψ120,000.00 | ψ - 00,000.00 | φ15,000.00 | φ15,000.00 | φ000,000.00 |

ORD #1246-2017, DIVISION OF WATER LARGE DIAMETER VALVE REPLACEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 2077 C.I.P. NO. 690521-100003 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/26/17

| BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/26/17 | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Complete General Construction | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|----------|-------|----------------------------|----------------|--|-------------|------------------|
| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Qty. | Units | Unit Price | Extension | Materials | Labor | Extension |
| | | INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & | | | | | | | |
| 34 | 811 | BACKFILL, INCREASE OR DECREASE | 10 | CY | \$34.00 | \$340.00 | \$45.00 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 |
| 35 | 812 | 2" AIR RELEASE OUTLET | 1 | EA | \$2,875.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 36 | | PIPE & VALVE DEMOLITION | 11 | EA | \$25,000.00 | \$275,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$302,500.00 |
| 37 | | PERMENANT PAVEMENT | 350 | CY | \$276.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$200.00 | \$150.00 | \$122,500.00 |
| 38 | | HEAT WELDING | 1,399 | SY | \$44.00 | \$61,556.00 | \$35.00 | \$15.00 | \$69,950.00 |
| 39 | | SURVEY COORDINATES | 1 | LS | \$18,720.00 | \$18,720.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 40 | SPEC | DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE VAULT | 6 | EA | \$12,500.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| | | TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE | | | | | | | |
| 41 | | CONNECTIONS | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 42 | SPEC | PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS | 10 | EA | \$662.00 | \$6,620.00 | \$650.00 | \$300.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| | Subtotal: | | | | | \$3,113,391.50 | \$3,536,256.00 | | |
| 43 | Special Force Account (15%) | | | | \$467,008.73 | \$530,438.40 | | | |
| | Grand Total: | | | | | \$3,580,400.23 | § \$4,066,694.40 | | |
| | | % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEEI | R'S ESTI | MATE | | | 13.58% | | |
| | (2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? | | | | | | yes | | |
| | Contract Compliance No. | | | | | | 31-4366382 (exp. 9/14/17, MAJ, 006056) | | |
| | Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? | | | | | | | | yes |
| | Bonding Company (Form B2) | | | | | Arch Insurand | | | ch Insurance Co. |
| | Proposed Subs listed? | | | | | | | | yes |
| | Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9) | | | | | | | | yes |
| | Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? | | | | | yes | | | |

Complete General Construction Co. 1221 E. Fifth Ave. Columbus, OH 43219 Lee A. Guzzo, Chairman of the Board (614) 258-9515 <u>lguzzo@completegeneral.com</u> Peter A. Guzzo, VP Administration